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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Physical  Education  and Sports

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Sports Participation Point  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Sports Participation Point .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  

best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  

best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  

best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001473171 SUVRA  KONER Female No  1 1 UR  2  442.00  536.00  630.00  720.00  803.00  884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000067012 KARTIK  HEMBRAM Male No  2  1 2 ST  7  413.00  503.00  593.00  681.00  756.00  826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001429261 SHYAM SUNDAR MITRA Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  9  413.00  498.00  584.00  669.00  746.00  818.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001189212 RUPSA  PARAMANIK Female No  4  2 4 OBC-B  2  387.00  470.00  553.00  635.00  711.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507291 SUJOY  DAS Male No  5  1 5 SC  8  376.00  462.00  548.00  628.00  694.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001962916 AYAN  ROY Male No  6 6 UR  1  358.00  419.00  498.00  576.00  653.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001979074 RAJKUMAR  MALIK Male No  7 7 UR  1  358.00  414.00  495.00  574.00  647.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001476365 PRIYANKA  MALIK Female No  8  2 8 SC  2  325.00  405.00  485.00  543.00  600.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001193325 TAGOR  PARAMANIK Female No  9  3 9 OBC-B  1  317.00  387.00  457.00  525.00  582.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001648315 DIP  MANNA Male No  10 10 UR  1  310.00  371.00  441.00  502.00  562.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831523 RAHUL  LAI Male No  11  4 11 OBC-B  1  289.00  354.00  419.00  472.00  525.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216028 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  12 12 UR  3  285.00  343.00  403.00  461.00  517.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001580392 KRISHANU  DHARA Male No  13  3 13 SC  3  281.00  328.00  396.00  453.00  508.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533912 ROHIT  SANTRA Male No  14  4 14 SC  4  273.00  317.00  385.00  442.00  495.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420187 ATANU  PARAMANIK Male No  15  5 15 OBC-B  2  262.00  312.00  376.00  427.00  477.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002254764 SUMAN  DUTTA Male No  16 16 UR  2  258.00  308.00  369.00  421.00  471.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001999467 PIU  SANTRA Female No  17  5 17 SC  4  258.00  306.00  371.00  422.00  470.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000681857 ANWESHA  DHARA Female No  18 18 UR  5  248.00  294.00  354.00  406.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001774985 SOUMUJOYATI  

CHAKRABARTTY

Male No  19 19 UR  2  244.00  296.00  348.00  400.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001417915 MANDIRA  DAS Female No  20  6 20 SC  3  239.00  283.00  343.00  390.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001216774 SANCHITA  ROY Female No  21  7 21 SC  1  232.00  279.00  329.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223398 SANCHITA  ROY Female No  22  8 22 SC  1  229.00  273.00  325.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002290306 MAHADEB  SOREN Male No  23 23 UR  13  227.00  271.00  321.00  367.00  411.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098279 INDRANI  NANDI Female Yes  24 24 UR  2  222.00  267.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001813424 SURYA  MALIK Male No  25  9 25 SC  1  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284491 RUDRADEEP  GHOSH Male No  26 26 UR  11  219.00  263.00  307.00  351.00  395.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000928264 SHRIKANT  NISHAD Male No  27 27 UR  8  218.00  261.00  306.00  350.00  393.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001429261 SHYAM SUNDAR MITRA Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  9  413.00  498.00  584.00  669.00  746.00  818.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001189212 RUPSA  PARAMANIK Female No  4  2 2 OBC-B  2  387.00  470.00  553.00  635.00  711.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001193325 TAGOR  PARAMANIK Female No  9  3 3 OBC-B  1  317.00  387.00  457.00  525.00  582.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831523 RAHUL  LAI Male No  11  4 4 OBC-B  1  289.00  354.00  419.00  472.00  525.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420187 ATANU  PARAMANIK Male No  15  5 5 OBC-B  2  262.00  312.00  376.00  427.00  477.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001507291 SUJOY  DAS Male No  5  1 1 SC  8  376.00  462.00  548.00  628.00  694.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001476365 PRIYANKA  MALIK Female No  8  2 2 SC  2  325.00  405.00  485.00  543.00  600.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001580392 KRISHANU  DHARA Male No  13  3 3 SC  3  281.00  328.00  396.00  453.00  508.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533912 ROHIT  SANTRA Male No  14  4 4 SC  4  273.00  317.00  385.00  442.00  495.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001999467 PIU  SANTRA Female No  17  5 5 SC  4  258.00  306.00  371.00  422.00  470.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001417915 MANDIRA  DAS Female No  20  6 6 SC  3  239.00  283.00  343.00  390.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001216774 SANCHITA  ROY Female No  21  7 7 SC  1  232.00  279.00  329.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223398 SANCHITA  ROY Female No  22  8 8 SC  1  229.00  273.00  325.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001813424 SURYA  MALIK Male No  25  9 9 SC  1  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000067012 KARTIK  HEMBRAM Male No  2  1 1 ST  7  413.00  503.00  593.00  681.00  756.00  826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


